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Classified as Business 

Danfoss A/S 
6430 Nordborg 

Denmark 
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15 

 
Telephone: +45 7488 2222 
Fax:           +45 7449 0949 

RoHS and REACH DECLARATION 

Danfoss A/S 

Accelerator Division, Danfoss Climate Solutions Segment  

 

Listed products comply with the EU regulation concerning the Registration, Evaluation, 

Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals, REACH (Reg. 1907/2006 /EC), and the EU 

regulation on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment, 

RoHS (Reg. 2011/65/EU and the delegated directive 2015/863/EU). 

 

Products: 

Code Number  Product Description  

140F1199 DEVISAFE 20T 76M 230V 1545W 

140F1273 DEVISAFE 20T 6M 230V 125W 

140F1274 DEVISAFE 20T 12M 230V 250W 

140F1275 DEVISAFE 20T 17M 230V 335W 

140F1276 DEVISAFE 20T 25M 230V 505W 

140F1277 DEVISAFE 20T 33M 230V 675W 

140F1278 DEVISAFE 20T 42M 230V 830W 

140F1279 DEVISAFE 20T 50M 230V 1000W 

140F1280 DEVISAFE 20T 60M 230V 1200W 

140F1281 DEVISAFE 20T 68M 230V 1370W 

140F1282 DEVISAFE 20T 85M 230V 1700W 

140F1283 DEVISAFE 20T 101M 230V 2040W 

140F1284 DEVISAFE 20T 118M 230V 2360W 

140F1285 DEVISAFE 20T 135M 230V 2685W 

140F1286 DEVISAFE 20T 152M 230V 3025W 

140F1287 DEVISAFE 20T 170M 230V 3385W 

140F1288 DEVISAFE 20T 194M 230V 3895W 

140F1289 DEVISAFE 20T 435W 400V 21M 

140F1290 DEVISAFE 20T 590W 400V 29M 

140F1291 DEVISAFE 20T 870W 400V 44M 

140F1292 DEVISAFE 20T 1165W 400V 58M 

140F1293 DEVISAFE 20T 1440W 400V 73M 

140F1294 DEVISAFE 20T 1735W 400V 87M 

140F1295 DEVISAFE 20T 2095W 400V 104M 

140F1296 DEVISAFE 20T 2670W 400V 133M 

140F1297 DEVISAFE 20T 2945W 400V 148M 

140F1298 DEVISAFE 20T 3540W 400V 176M 

140F1299 DEVISAFE 20T 4110W 400V 205M 

140F9999 DEVIFLEX/DEVISAFE CABLE SPECIAL ORDER 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 84567366-D14E-40CA-91AB-CD52C237DC9E



 

Date: 

24.05.2024 

Place of issue: 

 

 Date: 

24.05.2024 

Place of issue: 

 

Grodzisk 

Mazowiecki, 

Poland 

 

Name: Maciej Czerwiński 

Title: Innovation Engineer, 

AX-HPD 

DK-6000 

Kolding 

 

Name: Jesper Aagaard 

Title: Head of Innovation & Product 

Management, PL21 

 
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this document. In the event of the document being 
translated into any other language, the translator concerned must be liable for the correctness of the translation. 
 

       Page 2 of 2 

 

Classified as Business 

RoHS Exemptions: 

Component  Exemption  

N/A N/A 
 
 
EU REACH: 

 

Code 
Number 

Product Description CAS  (SVHC) Concentration range 

140F1199 DEVISAFE 20T 76M 230V 1545W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1273 DEVISAFE 20T 6M 230V 125W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1274 DEVISAFE 20T 12M 230V 250W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1275 DEVISAFE 20T 17M 230V 335W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1276 DEVISAFE 20T 25M 230V 505W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1277 DEVISAFE 20T 33M 230V 675W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1278 DEVISAFE 20T 42M 230V 830W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1279 DEVISAFE 20T 50M 230V 1000W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1280 DEVISAFE 20T 60M 230V 1200W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1281 DEVISAFE 20T 68M 230V 1370W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1282 DEVISAFE 20T 85M 230V 1700W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1283 DEVISAFE 20T 101M 230V 2040W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1284 DEVISAFE 20T 118M 230V 2360W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1285 DEVISAFE 20T 135M 230V 2685W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1286 DEVISAFE 20T 152M 230V 3025W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1287 DEVISAFE 20T 170M 230V 3385W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1288 DEVISAFE 20T 194M 230V 3895W N/A N/A N/A 

140F1289 DEVISAFE 20T 435W 400V 21M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1290 DEVISAFE 20T 590W 400V 29M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1291 DEVISAFE 20T 870W 400V 44M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1292 DEVISAFE 20T 1165W 400V 58M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1293 DEVISAFE 20T 1440W 400V 73M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1294 DEVISAFE 20T 1735W 400V 87M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1295 DEVISAFE 20T 2095W 400V 104M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1296 DEVISAFE 20T 2670W 400V 133M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1297 DEVISAFE 20T 2945W 400V 148M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1298 DEVISAFE 20T 3540W 400V 176M N/A N/A N/A 

140F1299 DEVISAFE 20T 4110W 400V 205M N/A N/A N/A 

140F9999 DEVIFLEX/DEVISAFE CABLE 
SPECIAL ORDER 

N/A N/A N/A 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 84567366-D14E-40CA-91AB-CD52C237DC9E


		2024-05-27T02:52:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




